
Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

 compiled by

Charles W. Paige

January 22, 2011



 



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

1

Table of Contents

 Outline Descendant Tree of Alexander Wilson, Sr. .............................................................................................. 3
 Index of Individuals ............................................................................................................................................ 17



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

2



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

3

Descendant Outline

1  [26] Alexander Wilson  b: 1728 in Campbeltown, Argyle Shire, Scotland  d: 05 Jun 1816 in Scotland  
.. +Mary McNab  b: Abt. 1741 in Scotland  d: 1776 in Scotland  m: 15 Jun 1754 in Abbey Parish, Renfrewshire,

Scotland  
.... 2  Mary Wilson  b: 05 Apr 1757 in Abbey Parish, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Bet. 1813 - 1822 in Prob. Ovid,

Seneca Co., NY  
........ +William Duncan  b: Abt. 1751 in Scotland  d: Aft. Jan 1822  m: 24 Aug 1776 in Paisley, Renfrewshire,

Scotland  
........... 3  [20] Isabella Duncan  b: 10 Jul 1779 in Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 15 May 1857 in Steuben Co., NY  
............... +John McNelly  b: in Ireland  d: 21 Nov 1813 in prob. Grenadier Island, Jefferson Co., NY  m: 15 Jun

1799 in Philadelphia, PA  
................. 4  [2] Mary Wilson McNelly  b: 1800 in PA  d: 1894 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  
..................... +Samuel Waddell  b: Abt. 1793 in Northern Ireland  d: 30 May 1837 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI

m: Abt. 1820 in NY state  
........................ 5  Mary Jane Waddell  b: 13 Feb 1829 in NY  d: Aft. 1900  
............................ +Henry Godfrey Skinner  b: 19 Nov 1822 in Prattsburg. Steuben Co., NY  d: Aft. 1900  m: 10

Jun 1847 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  
.............................. 6  Holly James Skinner  b: 26 May 1850 in NY  d: 24 Feb 1853  
.............................. 6  Henry Godfrey Skinner  b: 06 Feb 1854 in IL  d: Aft. 1900  
.................................. +Mary Jane Murphy  b: 14 Oct 1854 in NY  d: Unknown  m: 17 Jun 1880 in Prattsburgh,

Steuben Co., NY  
..................................... 7  George Henry Skinner  b: 14 Jun 1881 in NY  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  Louise M. Skinner  b: Nov 1882 in NY  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  Robert W. Skinner  b: Apr 1892 in NY  d: Unknown  
.............................. 6  [1] William Waddell Skinner  b: 14 Jan 1860 in NY  d: Aft. 1900  
.................................. +Harriet May "Hattie" Scofield  b: 25 Jun 1863 in Benton, Yates Co., NY  d: 28 Oct 1896

m: 22 Aug 1880 in Naples, Ontario Co., NY  
..................................... 7  Alexander W. Skinner  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  Margaret M. Skinner  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  William H. Skinner  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  Harriet M. Skinner  d: Unknown  
.............................. *2nd Wife of [1] William Waddell Skinner:  
.................................. +Margaret Jennie Sheehan  b: 16 Sep 1869 in Vine Valley, Yates Co., NY  d: Unknown  m:

04 Jan 1898  
..................................... 7  Philip Waddell Skinner  d: Unknown  
..................................... 7  Mary Fahy Skinner  d: Unknown  
.............................. 6  Maria Isabel Skinner  b: 05 Oct 1862 in NY  d: 15 Jul 1864  
.............................. 6  Margaret Skinner  b: 01 Jul 1865 in NY  d: Bef. 1900  
.............................. 6  Mary Skinner  b: 02 Feb 1868 in NY  d: 14 Nov 1871  
........................ 5  Andrew D. Waddell  b: 25 May 1831 in NY  d: 10 Dec 1881 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI  
............................ +Mary Elizabeth Skilbeck  b: 24 Apr 1836 in MI  d: 05 May 1909 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI

m: 14 Sep 1858 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI  
.............................. 6  Mary L. Waddell  b: Abt. 1859 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI  d: Unknown  
.................................. +John W. Hardt  b: Abt. 1857 in Cincinnati, Hamilton Co., OH  d: Unknown  m: 10 Jan

1883 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI  
.............................. 6  Anna Emerson Waddell  b: 31 May 1861 in Howell, Livingston Co., MI  d: 24 Jan 1919 in

Chicago, Cook Co., IL  
.................................. +Harry Stocum Knapp  b: 09 Jul 1860 in Adrian, Lenawee Co., MI  d: 11 May 1925 in

Chicago, Cook Co., IL  m: 08 Oct 1884 in Plainwell, Allegan Co., MI  
..................................... 7  Warren Emerson Knapp  b: 16 Jun 1885 in Wellington, Sumner Co., KS  d: Unknown  
......................................... +Ethel Cowles  d: Unknown  m: 16 Sep 1912  
..................................... 7  Elizabeth Lina Knapp  b: 15 Mar 1886 in Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo Co., MI  d: Unknown

in Riverside, Fairfield Co., CT  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

4

Descendant Outline

..................................... 7  Jane Cynthia Knapp  b: 19 Feb 1888 in Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo Co., MI  d: 30 Sep 1953

......................................... +Edwin Allen Wood  d: Unknown  m: 21 Sep 1910 in South Haven, Van Buren Co., MI

............................................ 8  Jane Elizabeth Wood  b: Private  

............................................ 8  Edwin Allen Wood  b: Private  

........................ 5  [24] Isabel E. Waddell  b: 1836 in MI  d: 1874 in Wilson Co., KS  

............................ +[23] Samuel Waddell Sturdevant  b: 15 Mar 1837 in NY  d: 04 Jan 1919 in Leavenworth,
Leavenworth Co., KS  m: 08 Oct 1868 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

.............................. 6  [25] Oswald Sturdevant  b: 10 Apr 1872 in Wilson Co., KS  d: Aft. 1930 in Prob. KS  

................. *2nd Husband of [2] Mary Wilson McNelly:  

..................... +John Coryell  b: 27 Apr 1796 in Brunswick, Sussex Co., NJ  d: 09 Nov 1885 in Pulteney, Steuben
Co., NY  m: Abt. 1840 in NY  

........................ 5  James Harvey Coryell  b: 27 Apr 1841 in Steuben Co., NY  d: 02 Mar 1899 in Pulteney, Steuben
Co., NY  

............................ +Elizabeth Andrews  b: Abt. 1848 in England  d: 23 Sep 1910 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  m:
04 Sep 1866 in Steuben Co., NY  

.............................. 6  Jennie Coryell  b: Abt. 1869  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  John A. Coryell  b: 1870  d: 1952 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

.................................. +Edith Prentice  b: 1870  d: 1939 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

..................................... 7  Frances C. Coryell  b: 1904  d: 1990 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

......................................... +Harold J. Putnam  b: 02 Aug 1906  d: 30 Nov 1985 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

............................................ 8  John H. Putnam  b: 15 Jun 1931  d: 06 May 2000 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

................................................ +Eleanor "Joan" Gibson  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. 6  Mary Coryell  b: Abt. 1875  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Joseph D. Coryell  b: Abt. 1878  d: 1962 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

........................ 5  Charity S Coryell  b: 04 Mar 1847 in Steuben Co., NY  d: 04 Apr 1934 in Pulteney, Steuben Co.,
NY  

................. 4  William McNelly  b: Abt. 1803 in PA  d: 17 Apr 1881 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA  

..................... +Catharine (nee ?) McNelly  b: Abt. 1808 in PA  d: Aft. 1880  

........................ 5  Ann McNelly  b: Abt. 1826 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Isabella McNelly  b: Abt. 1828 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  William McNelly  b: Abt. 1829 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Elizabeth McNelly  b: Abt. 1831 in PA  d: 18 Jul 1903 in Camden, Camden Co., NJ  

........................ 5  Horace McNelly  b: Abt. 1832 in PA  d: Unknown  

............................ +Elizabeth (nee ?) McNelly  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Horace McNelly  b: 08 Dec 1862 in Camden, Camden Co., NJ  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Mary McNelly  b: Abt. 1836 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  George McNelly  b: Abt. 1840 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Charles McNelly  b: Abt. 1844 in PA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Lewis McNelly  b: Abt. 1848 in PA  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Catharine McNelly  b: 13 Jun 1808 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA  d: 20 Nov 1842 in
Livingston Co., MI  

..................... +James Hood  b: 31 May 1796 in NY or PA  d: 06 Apr 1867 in Hillsdale Co., MI  m: 28 Aug 1825
in Seneca Co., NY  

........................ 5  [3] Robert Hood  b: 06 Apr 1826 in NY  d: 1883  

............................ +Malissa Sturgis  d: Bef. 1850  

.............................. 6  Catherine A. Hood  b: 24 Sep 1848 in MI  d: 12 Jan 1923 in Salem, Harrison Co., WV  

.................................. +James Purtle  b: 02 Nov 1844 in Ireland  d: 20 Apr 1925 in Wood Co., WV  m: Abt. 1868  

..................................... 7  James Edward Purtle  b: 1869 in PA  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  George T. Purtle  b: Mar 1875 in PA  d: Unknown  

......................................... +Maud E. Disney  b: Mar 1777 in PA  d: Unknown  m: 22 Dec 1898 in Mckean Co., PA

............................................ 8  Robert James Purtle  b: 25 Sep 1900 in Alvy, Tyler Co., WV  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Albert D. Purtle  b: Abt. 1877 in PA  d: Unknown  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

5

Descendant Outline

......................................... +Margaret (nee ?) Purtle  b: Abt. 1886 in WV  d: Unknown  

............................................ 8  Dortha M. Purtle  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Florence Purtle  b: Abt. 1879 in PA  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  William Joseph Purtle  b: 26 Apr 1881 in Olean, Cattaraugus Co., NY  d: 26 Jan 1963 in
Parkersburg, Wood Co., WV  

......................................... +Retta Mary Cook  b: 05 Jul 1882 in Monongalia Co., WV  d: 07 Nov 1962 in
Parkersburg, Wood Co., WV  m: 09 Jun 1906 in Marion Co., WV  

........................ *2nd Wife of [3] Robert Hood:  

............................ +Emma L. (nee ?) Hood  b: Abt. 1830 in NY  d: Aft. 1870  m: Aft. 1850  

.............................. 6  Emma J. Hood  b: Abt. 1855 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Elizabeth A. Hood  b: Abt. 1857 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  James Hood  b: Abt. 1865 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  [5] Isabell Hood  b: 24 Apr 1828 in NY  d: 07 Jun 1909 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

............................ +Martin S. Griswold  b: Jul 1826 in NY  d: 03 Mar 1857 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  m: 15
Nov 1845 in Washtenaw Co., MI  

.............................. 6  Caroline Griswold  b: 03 Dec 1849 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 23 May 1872 in
Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

.................................. +William Henry Marks  b: 04 Mar 1841 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 27 Jan 1920 in
Council Grove, Morris Co., KS  m: 01 Jan 1867 in Jonesville, Hillsdale Co., MI  

..................................... 7  [4] Florence D. "Flora" Marks  b: 11 Nov 1868 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d:
Unknown  

......................................... +Charles H. Colegrove  b: Abt. 1867 in PA  d: Unknown  m: 20 May 1888 in Horton,
MI  

..................................... *2nd Husband of [4] Florence D. "Flora" Marks:  

......................................... +George Pelham  b: Abt. 1864 in Columbia, Jackson Co., MI  d: Unknown  m: 01 Mar
1893 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Elizabeth "Libbie" Marks  b: 21 Sep 1870 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 14 Mar
1954 in MD  

......................................... +William Marion Jaillite  b: Mar 1863 in Iowa  d: Unknown  m: 02 Sep 1895 in Council
Grove, Morris Co., KS  

............................................ 8  Adrance Jaillite  b: Nov 1896 in Council Grove, Morris Co., KS  d: Unknown  

............................................ 8  Marjorie A. Jaillite  b: May 1898 in Council Grove, Morris Co., KS  d: Unknown  

............................................ 8  William Marks Jaillite  b: 23 Aug 1906 in Council Grove, Morris Co., KS  d: 12 Apr
1998 in Silver Springs, Montgomery Co., MD  

................................................ +Elizabeth (nee ?) Jaillite  b: 03 Mar 1912  d: 28 May 1999 in Montgomery Co.,
MD  

............................................ 8  Embree G. Jaillite  b: 11 Dec 1908 in Council Grove, Morris Co., KS  d: 23 Oct
1991 in NY  

.............................. 6  Mary Belle Hood Griswold  b: 15 Aug 1855 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 26 Jul 1922 in
Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

.................................. +William Worth Moore  b: 02 Mar 1852 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 04 Jun 1932 in
Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Floyd Wayne Moore  b: 03 Feb 1889 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 04 Nov 1966 in
Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo Co., MI  

......................................... +Sophie Estelle Dunham  b: 03 Feb 1887 in Alma, Gratiot Co., MI  d: 1981 in
Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Donald Floyd Moore  b: 06 Jul 1914 in Winona, Winona Co., MN  d: 10 Sep 1999
in Indianapolis, Marion Co., IN  

................................................ +Carola Ruth Gibson  b: 10 Jun 1913 in Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo Co., MI  d: 11 Jan
1999 in Indianapolis, Marion Co., IN  

........................ *2nd Husband of [5] Isabell Hood:  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

6

Descendant Outline

............................ +Charles Fowle  b: 13 Jan 1811 in Caledonia, Livingston Co., NY  d: 27 Nov 1889 in Moscow,
Hillsdale Co., MI  m: 24 Apr 1867 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

.............................. 6  May Fowle  b: 25 May 1868 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 20 Oct 1868 in Moscow,
Hillsdale Co., MI  

........................ 5  [6] Jane Hood  b: 24 Feb 1830 in NY  d: 25 Apr 1911 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  

............................ +George Snell  b: Abt. 1825 in NY  d: Unknown  m: Bef. 1850  

........................ *2nd Husband of [6] Jane Hood:  

............................ +Orlando Converse Gale  b: 08 Jul 1810 in Barre, Washington Co., VT  d: 17 May 1881 in
Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  m: Aft. 1855  

........................ 5  John M. Hood  b: 09 May 1832 in NY  d: Bet. 1850 - 1868  

........................ 5  Mary W. Hood  b: 07 Dec 1834 in Portland, Chautauqua Co., NY  d: 08 Jul 1911 in Horton,
Jackson Co., MI  

............................ +David Barnes  b: 03 May 1826 in Mentz, Cayuga Co., NY  d: 06 Apr 1895 in Horton, Jackson
Co., MI  m: 25 Apr 1860 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

.............................. 6  [8] Martin A. Barnes  b: Mar 1861 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  d: 10 Jan 1916 in Duluth,
St. Louis Co., MN  

.................................. +Birdella L. Johnson  b: 1867 in NY  d: 17 Feb 1898 in MI  m: 25 Nov 1883 in Hanover,
Jackson Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Lee David Barnes  b: 25 Sep 1884 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  d: Nov 1936 in East
Grand Forks, Polk Co., MN  

......................................... +Florence Elizabeth Tanner  b: 05 Jun 1882 in Cannon Falls, Goodhue Co., MN  d: 17
Jan 1972 in Tacoma, Pierce Co., WA  m: 25 Dec 1907  

............................................ 8  Walter Earl Barnes  b: 17 Nov 1908 in prob. Dubuque, Dubuque Co., IA  d:
Unknown  

................................................ +Vivian G. Swedenburg  b: 30 Jul 1909  d: Unknown  m: 16 Apr 1938  

............................................ 8  Ann Elizabeth Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Francis Willard Hennings  b: 16 Sep 1914  d: Unknown  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Earl Allen Barnes  b: 04 May 1887 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  d: 06 Feb 1963 in
Dayton, Montgomery Co., Ohio  

......................................... +Cassie Pearl Robinson  b: 25 Feb 1882 in IA  d: 10 Feb 1971  m: Abt. 1909 in Prob. in
Iowa  

............................................ 8  Harland W. Barnes  b: 1910 in IA  d: 1938 in Prob. in OH  

............................................ 8  Lois L. Barnes  b: 12 May 1918 in MI  d: 10 May 1995  

................................................ +George H. Ohmer  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  [7] Kenneth A. Barnes  b: 04 Nov 1894 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  d: Jan 1974 in
Flushing, Queens Co., NY  

......................................... +Emma Stern  b: 10 Mar 1897  d: 15 Sep 1972 in Flushing, Queens Co., NY  

..................................... *2nd Wife of [7] Kenneth A. Barnes:  

......................................... +Viola Stern  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. *2nd Wife of [8] Martin A. Barnes:  

.................................. +Susan Ella "Susie" Bliss  b: 28 Aug 1868 in Albion, Calhoun Co., MI  d: 12 Apr 1945 in
Albion, Calhoun Co., MI  m: 16 May 1900 in Albion, Calhoun Co., MI  

..................................... 7  [10] George Sidney Barnes  b: 27 Feb 1904 in IA  d: 15 Apr 1981 in Jackson Co., MI  

......................................... +Josephine Gardner  d: Unknown  m: 1934  

............................................ 8  [9] Lucretia Joetta Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Charles Schmidt  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Husband of [9] Lucretia Joetta Barnes:  

................................................ +Donald Short  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Peggy Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Richard Dusmam  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... *2nd Wife of [10] George Sidney Barnes:  

......................................... +Laura Schmidt  b: 17 Dec 1908  d: Unknown  m: 11 Nov 1946  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

7

Descendant Outline

.............................. 6  Fredrick D. Barnes  b: 23 Dec 1862 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 11 Dec 1942 in Jackson Co., MI  

.................................. +Lillian M. Snyder  b: 05 Aug 1870  d: 22 Jul 1954  m: 24 Dec 1889  

..................................... 7  Bliss D. Barnes  b: 24 Apr 1891 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  d: 08 Nov 1922 in MI  

......................................... +Lillian Chaffee  b: 24 Jan 1894 in Union City, Branch Co., MI  d: 21 Oct 1948  m:
1919  

............................................ 8  Bliss Arnold Barnes  b: 29 Jan 1919  d: 21 Apr 1919  

............................................ 8  Martin Allen Barnes  b: 30 May 1921  d: 27 Jun 1996 in Jackson Co., MI  

................................................ +Lois E. Cavanagh  b: 16 Feb 1922  d: 30 Jan 2007 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  m:
25 Oct 1947  

..................................... 7  Frances Willard Barnes  b: 06 Nov 1894 in MI  d: 30 Oct 1955  

......................................... +Pearl J. Salsbury  b: 23 Dec 1890 in Union City, Branch & Calhoun Co., MI  d: 09 Feb
1972 in Jackson Co., MI  m: 30 Jun 1915 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Willard Keith Salisbury  b: 22 Apr 1916 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  d: 30 Mar
1971  

................................................ +Lorraine Gabriella Olympia Louise St. Dennis  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Phyllis June Salsbury  b: 09 Feb 1923 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  d: 25 Nov 2004  

................................................ +Gaile Ferris Wallis  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Kenneth Lee Salsbury  b: Private  

................................................ +Eunice Bessie Ward  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Ray Barnes  b: 1903 in MI  d: 1903 in MI  

..................................... 7  Mary Louise Barnes  b: 20 Oct 1905 in Horton, Jackson Co., MI  d: 26 Dec 1984 in
Hillsdale Co., MI  

......................................... +John Russell Sterling  b: 03 Mar 1905  d: 18 Nov 1941  m: 30 May 1925 in Jackson,
Jackson Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Jeannine Ann Sterling  b: Private  

................................................ +Charles A. Doan  b: 01 Nov 1928 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  d: 20 Dec 2007 in
Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Catherine Kay Sterling  b: Private  

................................................ +Alger H. Palmer  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. 6  [12] Jennie Barnes  b: 1865 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 23 Nov 1930 in Jackson Co., MI  

.................................. +Fredrick Fales  b: 21 Mar 1853 in Cortland, Cortland Co., NY  d: 07 Oct 1909 in Horton,
Jackson Co., MI  m: 03 Jan 1888  

..................................... 7  Frank D. Fales  b: 28 Aug 1888  d: 17 Aug 1971 in Jackson, MI  

......................................... +Charlotte Bahlau  b: 11 Mar 1897  d: 05 Jun 1965 in Jackson, MI  m: 27 Dec 1915  

............................................ 8  [11] Donald Fredrick Fales  b: Private  

................................................ +Betty Hinkle  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Wife of [11] Donald Fredrick Fales:  

................................................ +Genevieve Myrtle Armul  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. *2nd Husband of [12] Jennie Barnes:  

.................................. +Lee McGonegal  b: 09 Aug 1868 in Spring Arbor, Jackson Co., MI  d: Unknown  m: 10
Sep 1921  

.............................. 6  Thomas Hood Barnes  b: 04 Jul 1868 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 28 Jul 1937 in Jackson Co., MI

.................................. +Pearl Florence Russell  b: 11 Nov 1871 in Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 11 Dec 1942  m: 15 May
1909 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  

.............................. 6  William Hood Barnes  b: 27 May 1870 in Horton, Jackson Co., MI  d: 10 Dec 1946 in
Jackson Co., MI  

.................................. +Nellie Mae Bliss  b: 17 Aug 1874 in Albion, Calhoun Co., MI  d: 21 Apr 1962 in Jackson
Co., MI  m: 29 Nov 1899 in Albion, Calhoun Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Charles Aaron Barnes  b: 29 Jul 1901 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 16 Sep 1985 in
Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  

......................................... +Esther Lois Harmon  b: 27 Jun 1899 in Angola, Steuben Co., IN  d: 08 Sep 1990 in
Jackson Co., MI  m: 03 Oct 1921 in Jackson Co., MI  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

8

Descendant Outline

............................................ 8  Marie Louise Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Warren Henry Beebe  b: 22 Jul 1922  d: 08 Aug 2004 in Jackson, MI  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Helen Mae Barnes  b: 07 Dec 1924 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 12 Oct 2008 in Jackson
Co., MI  

................................................ +Paul Andrew Lammers  b: 14 Jan 1921  d: 12 Mar 1996 in Jackson Co., MI  m: 16
Jun 1943  

............................................ 8  John Hood Barnes  b: 26 Nov 1925 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 09 Mar 1926 in Jackson
Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Lois Marion Barnes  b: 05 Mar 1927 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 31 Jan 2006 in Jackson
Co., MI  

................................................ +Donald Edwin Jackson  b: 16 Oct 1926 in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  d: 23 Jan
2008 in Midland, Midland Co., MI  m: 16 Aug 1947  

............................................ 8  [13] Dorothy Jean Barnes  b: 10 May 1929 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 15 Feb 2003 in
Jackson Co., MI  

................................................ +Leon Wagner  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Husband of [13] Dorothy Jean Barnes:  

................................................ +Stephen Beryl Davis  b: 26 Jan 1926  d: 23 May 2002 in Jackson, MI  m: 30 May
1952  

............................................ 8  William Aaron Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Florence Louise Wolf  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  David Sidney Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Eleanor Heckman  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Doris Ruth Barnes  b: 23 Apr 1937 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 07 Mar 1938  

..................................... 7  Helen Mary Barnes  b: 19 Dec 1902 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 18 Apr 2001 in Spring
Arbor, Jackson Co., MI  

......................................... +Clyfford Arthur Leggett  b: 17 Jan 1901 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 29 Jul 2001 in
Spring Arbor, Jackson Co., MI  m: 12 Mar 1923 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Donald Rae Leggett  b: Private  

................................................ +Ruth Agnes Ayres  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Harold William Leggett  b: Private  

................................................ +Mary "Madelyn" Smith  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Arthur Clyfford Leggett  b: 24 Sep 1926 in NY  d: 21 Apr 2010 in Jackson, Jackson
Co., MI  

................................................ +Wanda Iris Croad  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Thomas Sidney Barnes  b: 03 Jan 1906 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 25 Sep 1972 in Ann
Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI  

......................................... +Hilma Sorola  b: 20 Nov 1910 in Fort Bragg, Mendocino Co., CA  d: 10 Jan 2004 in
Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  m: 04 Dec 1928 in CA  

............................................ 8  [14] Douglas Alan Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Kathryn Joan Hills  b: 16 May 1950  d: 22 Sep 1997 in Jackson Co., MI  m: Private

............................................ *2nd Wife of [14] Douglas Alan Barnes:  

................................................ +Sharon Kay Stewart  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  [15] Roy Thomas Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Cheryl Diane Cullison  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Wife of [15] Roy Thomas Barnes:  

................................................ +Colette Noel Gillespie  b: 25 Dec 1951 in Utah  d: 13 Feb 1983 in Utah  m: Private

............................................ *3rd Wife of [15] Roy Thomas Barnes:  

................................................ +Tracy Beck  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Jennie Louise Barnes  b: 27 May 1908 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 19 Aug 2003 in
Spring Arbor, Jackson Co., MI  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

9

Descendant Outline

......................................... +Howard Oswald Paige  b: 03 Dec 1909 in Mason, Ingham Co., MI  d: 01 May 1994 in
Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  m: 27 Sep 1927 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  mrg end: 17 Mar
1965 in Jackson, MI  

............................................ 8  Royce Duane "Bud" Paige  b: Private  

................................................ +Lucille "Elaine" Shaw  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Charlene Frances Paige  b: Private  

................................................ +Robert Page Garrett  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Margaret Ann Paige  b: 29 Apr 1941 in Saginaw, Saginaw Co., MI  d: 15 Jun 1984
in Jackson, Jackson Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Mary Louise Paige  b: Private  

................................................ +Robert Alvar West  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Charles William Paige  b: Private  

.............................. 6  David "June" Barnes  b: 23 Nov 1873 in Summit Twp., Jackson Co., MI  d: 22 Nov 1957 in
Jackson Co., MI  

.................................. +Edith Ann Hobbins  b: 01 May 1879 in Concord, Jackson Co., MI  d: 19 Sep 1961 in MI
m: 12 Dec 1900 in Pulaski, Jackson Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Wanda V. Barnes  b: 22 Mar 1902 in MI  d: 13 Jan 1975  

......................................... +Donald L. Pickell  b: 03 Apr 1899 in MI  d: 1981  m: 12 Jun 1923 in Jackson, Jackson
Co., MI  

............................................ 8  Afton Donavan Pickell  b: 10 Jan 1924  d: 04 Feb 1991  

................................................ +Reba V. Maxon  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Lyle Barney Pickell  b: 15 Sep 1925  d: 17 Nov 2007 in Spring Arbor, Jackson Co.,
MI  

................................................ +Mary Davis  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Jennie Lee Pickell  b: Private  

................................................ +Karl Shimkus  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Betty Jane Pickell  b: 01 Sep 1935  d: 06 Jan 2007  

................................................ +Harry Dennis  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Floyd H. Barnes  b: 06 Mar 1906 in MI  d: 26 Jul 1988 in Jackson Co., MI  

......................................... +Helen Arlene Redinger  b: 28 May 1907 in Jackson, MI  d: 22 Apr 2003 in Bay City,
Bay Co., MI  m: 05 Sep 1931 in Jackson, MI  

............................................ 8  David Dale Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Joellen Carol Wheeler  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  George Gale Barnes  b: 11 Jun 1939  d: Sep 1944  

............................................ 8  [16] John Jacob Barnes  b: 17 Aug 1945 in Jackson Co., MI  d: 05 Feb 1996 in
Denver, Denver Co., CO  

................................................ +Nancy (nee     ) Barnes  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Wife of [16] John Jacob Barnes:  

................................................ +Barbara A. Knierim  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Robert R. Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Raquel Gomez  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Frederick June Barnes  b: 05 Mar 1910 in MI  d: 10 Apr 1988  

......................................... +Marjorie Mae VanAntwerp  b: 14 May 1919  d: 20 Jun 1974  m: 29 May 1939  

............................................ 8  William Roy Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Judy Kay Wise  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Janet Lynn Barnes  b: Private  

................................................ +Terry Lee Schrader  b: 10 Feb 1944  d: 25 Nov 1978  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Lillian Bereniece Barnes  b: Private  

......................................... +Bion Rheinard Hoeg  b: 16 Sep 1910 in MI  d: 06 Jul 1997 in Spring Arbor, Jackson
Co., MI  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Bion Lynwood Hoeg  b: Private  

................................................ +Nancy Alison Klamer  b: Private  m: Private  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

10

Descendant Outline

..................................... 7  [18] Marjorie Edith Barnes  b: 24 Aug 1915 in Horton, Jackson Co., MI  d: 28 Jan 2000
in Hudson, Pasco Co., FL  

......................................... +Roy C. Lyons  b: 29 Jan 1914  d: 30 Nov 1974  m: 12 Oct 1935  

............................................ 8  [17] Marlene Ellen Lyons  b: Private  

................................................ +Gerald Eugene Little  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Husband of [17] Marlene Ellen Lyons:  

................................................ +William Laurence Dodes  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *3rd Husband of [17] Marlene Ellen Lyons:  

................................................ +James Warren  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Martin June Lyons  b: Private  

................................................ +Carol Lee Simons  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Roy C. Lyons  b: 1953  d: 1961  

..................................... *2nd Husband of [18] Marjorie Edith Barnes:  

......................................... +Dennis Lineweber  d: Abt. 1978  m: Abt. 1978  

........................ 5  Catharine Ann Hood  b: 27 Oct 1835 in Novi Twp., Oakland Co., MI  d: 08 Nov 1914 in Macon,
Lenawee Co., MI  

............................ +Isaac Callius Mills  b: 31 Jul 1832 in Barnegat, Ocean Co., NJ  d: 19 Mar 1914 in Macon,
Lenawee Co., MI  m: 05 Feb 1856 in Plymouth, Wayne Co., MI  

.............................. 6  Robert B. Mills  b: Abt. 1857 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Perris E. Mills  b: Abt. 1858 in MI  d: 13 Mar 1883 in MI  

.............................. 6  Frank Eugene Mills  b: Abt. 1859 in MI  d: 16 Jan 1891  

.............................. 6  James H. Mills  b: Abt. Jul 1860 in MI  d: 20 Oct 1876  

.............................. 6  Carl S. Mills  b: Abt. 1862 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Gabriella Mills  b: Abt. Sep 1874 in Macon, Lenawee Co., MI  d: 1958  

.................................. +William E. Swick  b: Sep 1877 in MI  d: 1966  m: Abt. 1904  

..................................... 7  Mills Swick  b: Abt. 1905 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Elizabeth Ann Hood  b: 19 Nov 1837 in MI  d: 22 Apr 1908 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

............................ +Isaiah Hendershot  b: 03 Oct 1834 in MI  d: 30 Jun 1907 in Macon, Lenawee Co., MI  m: 07
Jun 1882 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

........................ 5  Caroline Duncan Hood  b: 05 Feb 1840 in MI  d: 03 May 1909 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  

............................ +Dewitt Clinton Gale  b: Oct 1832 in VT  d: 1902 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  m: Abt. 1858  

.............................. 6  James B. Gale  b: Dec 1859 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Edwin "Ned" Gale  b: 1866 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  James Duncan Hood  b: 05 Nov 1842 in Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  d: 03 May 1864 in
Andersonville, Sumter Co., GA  

........................ 5  William McNelly Hood  b: 06 Nov 1842 in Salem, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: 22 May 1918 in
Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  

............................ +Mary Elizabeth Harris  b: 12 Dec 1846 in Harrisville, Ritchie, WV  d: 23 Jan 1917 in Toledo,
Lucas Co., OH  m: Abt. 1866 in MI  

.............................. 6  Jennibelle Hood  b: Feb 1868 in MI  d: 09 Apr 1945  

.................................. +Lennie Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Susie Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Carl Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Ray Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Pauline Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Rachael Densmore  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Owen Densmore  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  George William Hood  b: Aug 1873 in MI  d: Unknown  

.................................. +Winifred (nee ?) Hood  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Mildred Hood  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Madge Hood  b: Private  

.............................. 6  James Owen Hood  b: 17 Mar 1876 in MI  d: 28 Dec 1926 in Spokane, Spokane Co., WA  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

11

Descendant Outline

.................................. +Edith Ulena Ryon  b: 12 Aug 1877 in Hanover, Jackson Co., MI  d: Unknown in Spokane,
Spokane Co., WA  m: 09 Jul 1908 in Penfield, Calhoun Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Roberta Hood  b: 1909  d: 1996  

..................................... 7  James Owen Hood  b: 1914 in MI  d: 1993 in Spokane, Spokane Co., WA  

......................................... +Helen (nee ?) Hood  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Frank Densmore Hood  b: Private  

......................................... +Marrian (nee ?) Hood  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Paula M. Hood  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Jack Hood  b: Private  

......................................... +Mary Kathryn True  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ 8  Deborah Kathryn Hood  b: Private  

............................................ 8  Robert Owen Hood  b: 18 Jun 1950 in Salem, Marion or Polk Co., OR  d: 19 Aug
1992 in Hyder, Alaska  

................................................ +Sue Nelson  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. 6  Frank McNelly Hood  b: 09 Feb 1877 in Moscow, Hillsdale Co., MI  d: 29 Sep 1939 in
Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  

.................................. +Mabel May Ely  b: 04 Apr 1883 in Medina, Lenawee Co., MI  d: 11 Aug 1971 in Toledo,
Lucas Co., OH  m: 11 Jan 1905  

..................................... 7  Harris Ely Hood  b: 29 Sep 1906 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  d: 23 Apr 1984 in Toledo,
Lucas Co., OH  

......................................... +Vera Mary Larter  b: 01 Aug 1908 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  d: 30 Jan 2004 in
Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  m: 30 Oct 1926 in Bowling Green, Wood Co., OH  

............................................ 8  [19] Robert William Hood  b: 04 Feb 1928 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  d: 22 Dec
1994 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  

................................................ +Barbara Ann Taylor  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *2nd Wife of [19] Robert William Hood:  

................................................ +Beverly (nee ?) Hood  b: Private  m: Private  

............................................ *3rd Wife of [19] Robert William Hood:  

................................................ +Carol (nee ?) Hood  d: Unknown in Toledo, OH  m: Apr 1977 in Toledo, OH  

..................................... 7  Amy Elizabeth Hood  b: 20 Jun 1909 in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH  d: 29 Dec 1942 in New
Florence, Westmoreland Co., PA  

......................................... +George C. Beal  d: Unknown  m: 09 Jun 1926  

............................................ 8  George Hood Beal  b: Private  

................. 4  Isabella McNelly  b: 13 Jun 1808 in PA  d: 04 Jan 1878 in Steuben Co., NY  

................. 4  James McNelly  b: Abt. 1810 in PA  d: Aft. 1880  

..................... +Nancy (nee ?) McNelly  b: Abt. 1812 in NY  d: Aft. 1880  m: Bef. 1840  

........................ 5  Rosabella McNelly  b: 19 Jan 1840 in Steuben Co., NY  d: 28 Jun 1842 in Steuben Co., NY  

........................ 5  Catherine Elizabeth McNelly  b: Abt. 1843 in NY  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Caroline McNelly  b: Abt. 1848 in NY  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  John P. McNelly  b: Abt. 1848 in NY  d: 1921 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

............................ +Elizabeth (nee ?) McNelly  b: Abt. 1846 in NY  d: 1938 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  m: Abt.
1876  

........................ 5  Mary McNelly  b: Abt. 1851 in NY  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Evangeline McNelly  b: Abt. 1855 in NY  d: Unknown  

........... *2nd Husband of [20] Isabella Duncan:  

............... +John Ellis  b: 1759 in Ireland  d: 20 Mar 1846 in Steuben Co., NY  m: 04 Mar 1829 in NY state  

........... 3  William Duncan  b: 10 Jul 1779 in Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Aft. 1813  

........... 3  [21] Alexander Duncan  b: Abt. 1781 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 1871 in So. Lyon, Oakland
Co., MI  

............... +Eliza Mehaffey  b: Abt. 1800 in PA  d: Bef. 1870 in So. Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  m: Bef. 1813 in Prob.
PA  

................. 4  Mary Ann Duncan  b: 05 Feb 1813 in NY  d: 12 Oct 1900 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

12

Descendant Outline

..................... +Thomas Earl  b: Abt. 1810 in Ireland  d: Bef. 1900  m: 23 Apr 1834 in Washtenaw Co., MI  

................. 4  Elizabeth Duncan  b: in NY  d: 1851 in Northville, Wayne Co., MI  

..................... +George Pitt  b: 25 Dec 1815 in England  d: Unknown  m: 1839 in South Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

........................ 5  William T. Pitt  b: 13 May 1841 in South Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  d: 26 Mar 1910 in Pine River,
Gratiot Co., MI  

............................ +Bettie Lawson  b: 07 Mar 1845 in Wayne Co., NY  d: Unknown  m: 04 Mar 1869 in Northville,
Wayne Co., MI  

.............................. 6  Isabell Pitt  b: 14 Jul 1872 in Holly, Oakland Co., MI  d: Unknown  

.................................. +William Shong  d: Unknown  m: 1894  

..................................... 7  George Shong  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Ruth Shong  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Esther Shong  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Leah Shong  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Delphene Pitt  b: in Northville, Wayne Co., MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  George Pitt  b: in Northville, Wayne Co., MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Anna Pitt  b: in Northville, Wayne Co., MI  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Jane L. Duncan  b: 06 May 1818 in PA  d: 26 Feb 1880 in So. Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

..................... +Charles H. Burch  b: Abt. 1820 in NY  d: Aft. 1880  m: 22 Nov 1843 in Oakland Co., MI  

................. 4  Robert Duncan  b: Bet. 1820 - 1825 in NY  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Margaret Wilson Duncan  b: 13 Aug 1821 in NY  d: 27 Mar 1900 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI

..................... +George M. Holloway  b: Abt. 1817 in NJ  d: Bef. 1900  

........................ 5  Jennie Holloway  b: Abt. 1859 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Albert E. Holloway  b: Abt. 1861 in Salem, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: Unknown  

............................ +Alice E. Amesman  b: Abt. 1866 in Almont, Lapeer Co., MI  d: Unknown  m: 30 Sep 1888 in
Indian Lake, Otsego Co., MI  

................. 4  James W. Duncan  b: 28 May 1826 in NY  d: 14 Mar 1910 in So. Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

................. 4  Isabel F. Duncan  b: Abt. 1827 in NY  d: Unknown  

..................... +John J. Thompson  b: Abt. 1819 in NY  d: Unknown  m: 21 Nov 1852 in Washtenaw Co., MI  

........................ 5  Ida Thompson  b: Abt. 1855 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Wallace B. Thompson  b: Abt. 1857 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Eva J. Thompson  b: Abt. 1859 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Liona Thompson  b: Abt. 1862 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Byron J. Thompson  b: Abt. 1864 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Robert Thompson  b: Abt. 1866 in MI  d: Unknown  

........... *2nd Wife of [21] Alexander Duncan:  

............... +Dorothy (nee ?) Duncan  b: Abt. 1795 in PA  d: Unknown  m: Bef. 1870  

........... 3  Mary Duncan  b: in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  

........... 3  George Duncan  b: 1787 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 07 Oct 1801 in Norfolk, Norfolk Co., VA

........... 3  James Duncan  b: 19 Sep 1792 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 24 Nov 1861 in Lyon Twp.,
Oakland Co., MI  

............... +Jane Waddell  b: 31 Jul 1794 in Turbot Twp., Northumberland Co., PA  d: 04 Sep 1862 in Lyon Twp.,
Oakland Co., MI  m: 08 Jul 1817 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  

................. 4  Alexander Duncan  b: 21 May 1819 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  d: 02 May 1901 in Lyon Twp.,
Oakland Co., MI  

..................... +Elizabeth Hannan  b: 22 Feb 1823 in NY  d: 07 Aug 1904 in South Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

........................ 5  Jane Duncan  b: Abt. 1847 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Elbert Duncan  b: Abt. 1849 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Herman Duncan  b: Abt. 1853 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Emma Duncan  b: 01 Apr 1856 in MI  d: 15 Jun 1908 in South Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

............................ +Edwin M. Sellman  b: 04 May 1852 in Lyon Twp., Oakland Co., MI  d: 25 Jul 1895 in Kansas
City, KS  m: Abt. 1889 in South Lyon, Oakland Co., MI  

.............................. 6  Ray Appleton Sellman  b: Jul 1889 in MI  d: Unknown  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

13

Descendant Outline

.............................. 6  Florence T. Sellman  b: Jan 1892 in MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Margaret H. Sellman  b: Sep 1893 in MI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  James Duncan  b: Abt. 1861 in MI  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Martha Duncan  b: 24 Oct 1820 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  d: 09 Oct 1826 in Ovid, Seneca Co.,
NY  

................. 4  Mary Ann Duncan  b: 25 Jun 1822 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Caroline Duncan  b: 07 Jul 1824 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: Unknown  

................. 4  William Duncan  b: 24 Jul 1826 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: 23 Apr 1908 in Salem, Washtenaw Co.,
MI  

..................... +Prudence Rose  b: 25 Aug 1829 in Monroe Co., NY  d: 24 Dec 1911 in Salem, Washtenaw Co., MI
m: 27 Oct 1853 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI  

........................ 5  Frank Duncan  b: 16 Aug 1854 in Newport, St. Clair Co., MI  d: 16 Jun 1923 in Green Oak,
Livingston Co., MI  

............................ +Flora Groves  b: Abt. 1856 in MI  d: Unknown  m: 02 Oct 1876 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co.,
MI  

.............................. 6  John Duncan  b: 29 Dec 1877 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  [22] Raymond Edward Duncan  b: 24 Dec 1878 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: 15
Nov 1957  

.................................. +Mabel Helen Sowers  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Wallace Irving Duncan  b: 08 May 1914  d: 10 May 1997  

......................................... +Gertrude M. (nee ?) Duncan  b: 12 Oct 1912  d: 06 Apr 1998  

............................................ 8  Richard Duncan  b: Private  

............................................ 8  Gerald Duncan  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Mae Prudence Duncan  b: Private  

.............................. *2nd Wife of [22] Raymond Edward Duncan:  

.................................. +Bessie Colbridge  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  William Tyler Duncan  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Mildred Duncan  b: Private  

......................................... +John Abbott  b: Private  m: Private  

..................................... 7  Helen Duncan  b: Private  

......................................... +Ralph Leland  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. 6  Labin E. Duncan  b: Abt. 1880 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: Unknown  

.............................. 6  Bessie May Duncan  b: 15 Oct 1883 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: Unknown  

.................................. +William Henry Colbridge  b: 1884 in Shorodsville, Carr Co., Ohio  d: Unknown  m: 25 Oct
1911 in Northfield, Washtenaw Co., MI  

..................................... 7  Flora Irene Colbridge  b: 30 Sep 1912  d: Unknown  

..................................... 7  Bessie Irene Colbridge  b: Private  

......................................... +Willard Francis Myers  b: 21 Jun 1922  d: 17 Aug 2010  m: Private  

............................................ 8  David Myers  b: Private  

........................ 5  William Duncan  b: 15 Dec 1856 in Newport, St. Clair Co., MI  d: 02 Nov 1859 in Newport, St.
Clair Co., MI  

........................ 5  Caroline Duncan  b: 04 May 1859 in Newport, St. Clair Co., MI  d: 19 May 1859 in Newport, St.
Clair Co., MI  

........................ 5  Florence Duncan  b: 19 Sep 1860 in Lyon Twp., Oakland Co., MI  d: Abt. 1944  

........................ 5  Melvin Duncan  b: 24 Sep 1863 in Lyon Twp., Oakland Co., MI  d: 02 Jun 1942  

............................ +Mary Renwick  b: 10 May 1861  d: 07 May 1929  m: 27 Mar 1890 in Salem, Washtenaw Co.,
MI  

........................ 5  Helen Duncan  b: 14 Sep 1870 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., MI  d: 11 Jun 1896 in Superior,
Washtenaw Co., MI  

................. 4  Josiah Dunlap Duncan  b: 23 Sep 1828 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: 27 Mar 1902 in Waterford,
Oakland Co., MI  

................. 4  Frances Duncan  b: 11 Sep 1830 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: Unknown  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

14

Descendant Outline

................. 4  James Waddell Duncan  b: 17 Feb 1833 in Ovid, Seneca Co., NY  d: 09 Jan 1851 in Lyon Twp.,
Oakland Co., MI  

................. 4  Jennet Duncan  b: 12 Jun 1836 in Lyon Twp., Oakland Co., MI  d: Unknown  

........... 3  Jean Duncan  b: 08 Jul 1795 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  

........... 3  Anna Duncan  b: 09 Aug 1797 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 04 Aug 1870 in Prob. Prattsburg,
Steuben Co., NY  

............... +James Sturdevant  b: 28 Feb 1789 in Norfolk, Litchfield Co., CT  d: 14 Sep 1862 in West Almond,
Allegany Co., NY  m: 1828 in Pulteney, Steuben Co., NY  

................. 4  Chloe Ann Sturdevant  b: 14 Jun 1831 in Prattsburg, Steuben Co., NY  d: 11 Mar 1901 in
Huntington, Cabell Co., WV  

..................... +Lamberton Doolittle  d: Unknown  m: 01 Sep 1853 in West Almond, Allegany Co., NY  

........................ 5  Edward Sturdevant Doolittle  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Frank Leslie Doolittle  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  James Doolittle  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Anna Lerny Doolittle  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  William Doolittle  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Rebecca May Doolittle  d: Unknown  

................. 4  William Duncan Sturdevant  b: 27 Feb 1833 in Prattsburg, Steuben Co., NY  d: 31 Mar 1914 in
Almond, Allegany Co., NY  

..................... +Lydia Ann Halbert  b: 20 Apr 1837 in Howard, Steuben Co., NY  d: 10 Jan 1916 in Jordan,
Onondaga Co., NY  m: 27 Feb 1860 in Almond, Allegany Co., NY  

........................ 5  James Halbert Sturdevant  b: 11 May 1866 in West Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: 07 Apr 1959
in Arkport, Steuben Co., NY  

............................ +Ella C. Baxter  b: 30 Jan 1871 in Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: 11 Sep 1945 in CA  m: 09 Apr
1905  

........................ 5  Jennie Elmira Sturdevant  b: 20 Sep 1869 in Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: 24 Feb 1909 in
Addison, Steuben Co., NY  

............................ +John S. Ash  d: Unknown  m: 14 Feb 1893 in Hornell, Steuben Co., NY  

.............................. 6  Rose Ash  b: 07 Oct 1905 in Addison, Steuben Co., NY  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Hiland Hall Sturdevant  b: 18 Nov 1879 in Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: 13 Aug 1959 in
Jordan, Onondaga Co., NY  

............................ +Eva Lucretia Stamm  b: 20 Jan 1882 in Tryingham, Berkshire Co., MA  d: 31 Jan 1962 in
Jordan, Onondaga Co., NY  m: 20 Jan 1903 in Almond, Allegany Co., NY  

.............................. 6  Robert Francis Sturdevant  b: 02 Feb 1907 in Niagara Falls, Niagara Co., NY  d: 28 Aug
1982 in Zephyrhills, Pasco Co., FL  

.................................. +Marguerite Hawley  b: 20 Dec 1909  d: 09 Mar 2002 in Leesburg, Lake Co., FL  m: 15 Apr
1933 in Jordon, Onondaga Co., NY  

..................................... 7  William Hawley Sturdevant  b: Private  

..................................... 7  Sue Jean Sturdevant  b: Private  

......................................... +Ray Fenner  b: Private  m: Private  

.............................. 6  Donald Edwin Sturdevant  b: 23 Aug 1912 in Warners, Onondaga Co., NY  d: 18 Dec 2004
in Kingsport, Sullivan Co., TN  

.................................. +Alice May Chapman  b: 12 Mar 1911 in Hagersville, Ontario, Canada  d: 23 Apr 1993 in
Kingsport, Sullivan Co., TN  m: 25 Sep 1937 in Niagara Falls, Niagara Co., NY  

..................................... 7  Sandra Lee Sturdevant  b: Private  

......................................... +Paul Winston Cline  b: Private  m: Private  

................. 4  George R. Sturdevant  b: 27 Dec 1834 in Prattsburg, Steuben Co., NY  d: 27 Sep 1922 in
Rhinelander, Oneida Co., WI  

..................... +Emily Truax  b: 14 Jun 1841 in WV  d: Unknown  m: 14 Nov 1863 in Cassville, Grant Co., WI  

........................ 5  Chloe Ann Sturdevant  b: Abt. 1867 in WI  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Elijah Cyrus Sturdevant  b: Abt. 1868 in WI  d: Unknown  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

15

Descendant Outline

................. 4  [23] Samuel Waddell Sturdevant  b: 15 Mar 1837 in NY  d: 04 Jan 1919 in Leavenworth,
Leavenworth Co., KS  

..................... +[24] Isabel E. Waddell  b: 1836 in MI  d: 1874 in Wilson Co., KS  m: 08 Oct 1868 in Pulteney,
Steuben Co., NY  

........................ 5  [25] Oswald Sturdevant  b: 10 Apr 1872 in Wilson Co., KS  d: Aft. 1930 in Prob. KS  

................. *2nd Wife of [23] Samuel Waddell Sturdevant:  

..................... +Amelia E. Alexander  d: Unknown  m: 05 Oct 1875 in Pleasant Valley, Wilson Co., KS  

........................ 5  Claud Sturdevant  b: 10 Sep 1876 in Chanute, Neosho Co., KS  d: 13 Mar 1944  

............................ +Rosa Wiggans  b: 11 Oct 1875 in Wilson Co., KS  d: 11 Jun 1965  m: 20 Dec 1896 in Wilson
Co., KS  

.............................. 6  Samuel George Sturdevant  b: 20 Sep 1899 in Wilson Co., KS  d: 01 Aug 1974 in Fredonia,
Wilson Co., KS  

.................................. +Rita Carver  b: 25 Jun 1899 in Altoona, Wilson Co., KS  d: 03 Dec 1956 in Wilson Co., KS
m: 04 Nov 1920 in Cottonwood Falls, Chase Co., KS  

................. 4  James D. Sturdevant  b: 26 Feb 1839 in West Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: 01 Apr 1859 in West
Almond, Allegany Co., NY  

................. 4  Isabelle J. Sturdevant  b: 25 Jun 1842 in West Almond, Allegany Co., NY  d: Aft. 1919 in Prob. in
OK  

..................... +Thomas McMillan  d: Unknown  m: 1866 in South Adams, Berkshire, MA  

........................ 5  Annie McMillan  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  John McMillan  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  James McMillan  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  George McMillan  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Thomas McMillan  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Charles McMillan  d: Unknown  

.... 2  Margaret Wilson  b: 16 Feb 1763 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  

.... 2  Alexander Wilson  b: 06 Jul 1766 in Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 23 Aug 1813 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia
Co., PA  

.... 2  Jean Wilson  b: Abt. 1769 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  

........ +John Bell  b: Abt. 1765  d: Unknown  m: 12 Apr 1788 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  

........... 3  Jean Bell  b: 08 Jan 1791  d: Unknown  

........... 3  James Bell  b: 12 Oct 1792  d: Unknown  
*2nd Wife of [26] Alexander Wilson:  
.. +Catherine Brown  b: Abt. 1755  d: Unknown  m: 06 Jul 1776 in Scotland  
.... 2  Janet Wilson  b: 25 Feb 1777 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Aft. 1815 in Prob. MA  
........ +Duncan Wright  b: 1776 in Dellanny, Argyleshire, Scotland  d: 26 Jan 1836 in Tewksbury, Middlesex Co.,

MA  m: 17 Sep 1796 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  
........... 3  Peter Wright  b: 30 Mar 1798 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  
............... +Maribah Chace  b: Abt. 1807 in MA  d: Unknown  m: 30 May 1826 in Fall River, Bristol Co., MA  
................. 4  Margaret M. Wright  b: Abt. 1830 in MA  d: Unknown  
................. 4  Lucy Reed Wright  b: 26 Oct 1845 in ME  d: Unknown  
................. 4  Jeannette Wilson Wright  b: Abt. 1847 in ME  d: 20 Dec 1877 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  
..................... +Henry Winslow Brooks  b: 17 May 1845 in Ashby, Middlesex Co., MA  d: Unknown  m: 11 Jun

1868  
........................ 5  Maude Wright Brooks  b: 10 Apr 1869 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: Feb 1896  
........................ 5  Robert Montgomery Brooks  b: 06 Nov 1872 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: 27 Jan 1897  
........................ 5  Henry Winslow Brooks  b: 20 Dec 1877 in Chicago, Cook Co., IL  d: Unknown  
................. 4  Ellen M. Wright  b: Abt. 1850 in ME  d: Unknown  
........... 3  Alexander Wright  b: 03 May 1800 in Arklestone, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 07 Jun 1852 in Lowell,

Middlesex Co., MA  
............... +Sabra Wiswall Claflin  b: 16 Jul 1807 in Holliston, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 10 Oct 1881 in Lowell,

Middlesex Co., MA  m: 13 Oct 1828 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

16

Descendant Outline

Compiled by Charles W. Paige
cpaige@netmeister.net
Appreciate corrections/additional
information

................. 4  Sabra Wright  b: 07 Mar 1830 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 19 Apr 1924 in Lowell, Middlesex
Co., MA  

................. 4  Catherine Janet Wright  b: 28 Oct 1831 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 1906 in Lowell,
Middlesex Co., MA  

..................... +James R. Darracott  d: Unknown  m: 22 Apr 1851  

................. 4  Lois Ripley Wright  b: 04 Dec 1833 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 1900 in Milton, Norfolk Co.,
MA  

..................... +Frederick Frothingham  b: 09 Apr 1825 in Montreal, PQ Canada  d: 19 Mar 1891 in Milton,
Norfolk Co., MA  m: 04 Sep 1872 in Greenfield, Franklin Co., MA  

................. 4  Emeline Wright  b: 13 Oct 1836 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 29 Nov 1837 in Lowell,
Middlesex Co., MA  

................. 4  Mary Montgomery Wright  b: 19 Jun 1838 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: Unknown  

..................... +David Henry Bradt  b: 18 Feb 1841 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Helen Waugh Wright  b: 20 Aug 1840 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Duncan Wright  b: 16 Feb 1843 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 07 Mar 1843 in Lowell,
Middlesex Co., MA  

................. 4  Alexander Wright  b: 22 Jul 1846 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: Unknown  

..................... +Katherine Margaret Bremerman  d: Unknown  m: 03 Jul 1889  

........................ 5  Alexander G. Wright  b: in CA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Donald Wright  b: in CA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Henry B. Wright  b: in CA  d: Unknown  

................. 4  William Spenser Wright  b: 12 Feb 1850 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 22 Aug 1880 in CA  

..................... +Anna L. Bremerman  b: Abt. 1855 in CA  d: Unknown  m: 06 Jan 1870  

........................ 5  Lois F. Wright  b: Abt. 1878 in CA  d: Unknown  

........................ 5  Anna B. Wright  b: Abt. 1880 in CA  d: Unknown  

............................ +George F. Granshaw  d: Unknown  

........... 3  John Wright  b: 07 Mar 1802 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: 1870  

............... +Janet Wilson  b: 04 Jul 1812 in Scotland  d: 1886  m: 25 Dec 1831 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  

................. 4  August Wright  b: 1835  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Janette Wright  b: 1837  d: Unknown  

................. 4  John Gordon Wright  b: 29 Jul 1842 in Lowell, Middlesex Co., MA  d: 31 Jan 1912 in Brookline,
Norfolk Co., MA  

................. 4  Thomas Wright  b: 1846  d: Unknown  

................. 4  Claudio Wright  b: 1848  d: Unknown  

.... 2  David Wilson  b: 24 Jul 1778 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  

.... 2  Margaret Wilson  b: 24 Aug 1780 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown in Paisley, Renfrewshire,
Scotland  

.... 2  Allan Wilson  b: 10 Jul 1785 in Lochwinnoch, Renfrewshire, Scotland  d: Unknown  



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

17

Index of Individuals
Abbott -

John:  13
Alexander -

Amelia E.:  15
Amesman -

Alice E.:  12
Andrews -

Elizabeth:  4
Armul -

Genevieve Myrtle:  7
Ash -

John S.:  14
Rose:  14

Ayres -
Ruth Agnes:  8

Bahlau -
Charlotte:  7

Barnes -
Ann Elizabeth:  6
Bliss Arnold:  7
Bliss D.:  7
Charles Aaron:  7
David:  6
David "June":  9
David Dale:  9
David Sidney:  8
Doris Ruth:  8
Dorothy Jean:  8
Douglas Alan:  8
Earl Allen:  6
Floyd H.:  9
Frances Willard:  7
Frederick June:  9
Fredrick D.:  7
George Gale:  9
George Sidney:  6
Harland W.:  6
Helen Mae:  8
Helen Mary:  8
Janet Lynn:  9
Jennie:  7
Jennie Louise:  8
John Hood:  8
John Jacob:  9
Kenneth A.:  6
Lee David:  6
Lillian Bereniece:  9
Lois L.:  6
Lois Marion:  8
Lucretia Joetta:  6
Marie Louise:  8
Marjorie Edith:  10
Martin A.:  6
Martin Allen:  7
Mary Louise:  7
Nancy (nee     ):  9
Peggy:  6
Ray:  7
Robert R.:  9
Roy Thomas:  8

Thomas Hood:  7
Thomas Sidney:  8
Walter Earl:  6
Wanda V.:  9
William Aaron:  8
William Hood:  7
William Roy:  9

Baxter -
Ella C.:  14

Beal -
George C.:  11
George Hood:  11

Beck -
Tracy:  8

Beebe -
Warren Henry:  8

Bell -
James:  15
Jean:  15
John:  15

Bliss -
Nellie Mae:  7
Susan Ella "Susie":  6

Bradt -
David Henry:  16

Bremerman -
Anna L.:  16
Katherine Margaret:  16

Brooks -
Henry Winslow:  15
Henry Winslow:  15
Maude Wright:  15
Robert Montgomery:  15

Brown -
Catherine:  15

Burch -
Charles H.:  12

Carver -
Rita:  15

Cavanagh -
Lois E.:  7

Chace -
Maribah:  15

Chaffee -
Lillian:  7

Chapman -
Alice May:  14

Claflin -
Sabra Wiswall:  15

Cline -
Paul Winston:  14

Colbridge -
Bessie:  13
Bessie Irene:  13
Flora Irene:  13
William Henry:  13

Colegrove -
Charles H.:  5

Cook -



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

18

Retta Mary:  5
Coryell -

Charity S:  4
Frances C.:  4
James Harvey:  4
Jennie:  4
John:  4
John A.:  4
Joseph D.:  4
Mary:  4

Cowles -
Ethel:  3

Croad -
Wanda Iris:  8

Cullison -
Cheryl Diane:  8

Darracott -
James R.:  16

Davis -
Mary:  9
Stephen Beryl:  8

Dennis -
Harry:  9

Densmore -
Carl:  10
Lennie:  10
Owen:  10
Pauline:  10
Rachael:  10
Ray:  10
Susie:  10

Disney -
Maud E.:  4

Doan -
Charles A.:  7

Dodes -
William Laurence:  10

Doolittle -
Anna Lerny:  14
Edward Sturdevant:  14
Frank Leslie:  14
James:  14
Lamberton:  14
Rebecca May:  14
William:  14

Duncan -
Alexander:  11, 12
Alexander:  12
Anna:  14
Bessie May:  13
Caroline:  13
Caroline:  13
Dorothy (nee ?):  12
Elbert:  12
Elizabeth:  12
Emma:  12
Florence:  13
Frances:  13
Frank:  13
George:  12
Gerald:  13
Gertrude M. (nee ?):  13

Helen:  13
Helen:  13
Herman:  12
Isabel F.:  12
Isabella:  3, 11
James:  12
James:  13
James W.:  12
James Waddell:  14
Jane:  12
Jane L.:  12
Jean:  14
Jennet:  14
John:  13
Josiah Dunlap:  13
Labin E.:  13
Mae Prudence:  13
Margaret Wilson:  12
Martha:  13
Mary:  12
Mary Ann:  11
Mary Ann:  13
Melvin:  13
Mildred:  13
Raymond Edward:  13
Richard:  13
Robert:  12
Wallace Irving:  13
William:  3
William:  11
William:  13
William:  13
William Tyler:  13

Dunham -
Sophie Estelle:  5

Dusmam -
Richard:  6

Earl -
Thomas:  12

Elaine -
 (name: Lucille "Elaine" Shaw):  9

Ellis -
John:  11

Ely -
Mabel May:  11

Fales -
Donald Fredrick:  7
Frank D.:  7
Fredrick:  7

Fenner -
Ray:  14

Fowle -
Charles:  6
May:  6

Frothingham -
Frederick:  16

Gale -
Dewitt Clinton:  10
Edwin "Ned":  10
James B.:  10
Orlando Converse:  6

Gardner -



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

19

Josephine:  6
Garrett -

Robert Page:  9
Gibson -

Carola Ruth:  5
Eleanor "Joan":  4

Gillespie -
Colette Noel:  8

Gomez -
Raquel:  9

Granshaw -
George F.:  16

Griswold -
Caroline:  5
Martin S.:  5
Mary Belle Hood:  5

Groves -
Flora:  13

Halbert -
Lydia Ann:  14

Hannan -
Elizabeth:  12

Hardt -
John W.:  3

Harmon -
Esther Lois:  7

Harris -
Mary Elizabeth:  10

Hawley -
Marguerite:  14

Heckman -
Eleanor:  8

Hendershot -
Isaiah:  10

Hennings -
Francis Willard:  6

Hills -
Kathryn Joan:  8

Hinkle -
Betty:  7

Hobbins -
Edith Ann:  9

Hoeg -
Bion Lynwood:  9
Bion Rheinard:  9

Holloway -
Albert E.:  12
George M.:  12
Jennie:  12

Hood -
Amy Elizabeth:  11
Beverly (nee ?):  11
Carol (nee ?):  11
Caroline Duncan:  10
Catharine Ann:  10
Catherine A.:  4
Deborah Kathryn:  11
Elizabeth A.:  5
Elizabeth Ann:  10
Emma J.:  5
Emma L. (nee ?):  5

Frank Densmore:  11
Frank McNelly:  11
George William:  10
Harris Ely:  11
Helen (nee ?):  11
Isabell:  5
Jack:  11
James:  4
James:  5
James Duncan:  10
James Owen:  10
James Owen:  11
Jane:  6
Jennibelle:  10
John M.:  6
Madge:  10
Marrian (nee ?):  11
Mary W.:  6
Mildred:  10
Paula M.:  11
Robert:  4, 5
Robert Owen:  11
Robert William:  11
Roberta:  11
William McNelly:  10
Winifred (nee ?):  10

Howdy -
 (name: Howard Oswald Paige):  9

Jackson -
Donald Edwin:  8

Jaillite -
Adrance:  5
Elizabeth (nee ?):  5
Embree G.:  5
Marjorie A.:  5
William Marion:  5
William Marks:  5

Johnson -
Birdella L.:  6

Klamer -
Nancy Alison:  9

Knapp -
Elizabeth Lina:  3
Harry Stocum:  3
Jane Cynthia:  4
Warren Emerson:  3

Knierim -
Barbara A.:  9

Lammers -
Paul Andrew:  8

Larter -
Vera Mary:  11

Lawson -
Bettie:  12

Leggett -
Arthur Clyfford:  8
Clyfford Arthur:  8
Donald Rae:  8
Harold William:  8

Leland -
Ralph:  13

Lineweber -



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

20

Dennis:  10
Little -

Gerald Eugene:  10
Lyons -

Marlene Ellen:  10
Martin June:  10
Roy C.:  10
Roy C.:  10

Marks -
Elizabeth "Libbie":  5
Florence D. "Flora":  5
William Henry:  5

Maxon -
Reba V.:  9

McGonegal -
Lee:  7

McMillan -
Annie:  15
Charles:  15
George:  15
James:  15
John:  15
Thomas:  15
Thomas:  15

McNab -
Mary:  3

McNelly -
Ann:  4
Caroline:  11
Catharine:  4
Catharine (nee ?):  4
Catherine Elizabeth:  11
Charles:  4
Elizabeth:  4
Elizabeth (nee ?):  4
Elizabeth (nee ?):  11
Evangeline:  11
George:  4
Horace:  4
Horace:  4
Isabella:  11
Isabella:  4
James:  11
John:  3
John P.:  11
Lewis:  4
Mary:  4
Mary:  11
Mary Wilson:  3, 4
Nancy (nee ?):  11
Rosabella:  11
William:  4
William:  4

Mehaffey -
Eliza:  11

Mills -
Carl S.:  10
Frank Eugene:  10
Gabriella:  10
Isaac Callius:  10
James H.:  10
Perris E.:  10
Robert B.:  10

Moore -
Donald Floyd:  5
Floyd Wayne:  5
William Worth:  5

Murphy -
Mary Jane:  3

Myers -
David:  13
Willard Francis:  13

Nelson -
Sue:  11

Ohmer -
George H.:  6

Paige -
Charlene Frances:  9
Charles William:  9
Howard Oswald (aka: Howdy):  9
Margaret Ann:  9
Mary Louise:  9
Royce Duane "Bud":  9

Palmer -
Alger H.:  7

Pelham -
George:  5

Pickell -
Afton Donavan:  9
Betty Jane:  9
Donald L.:  9
Jennie Lee:  9
Lyle Barney:  9

Pitt -
Anna:  12
Delphene:  12
George:  12
George:  12
Isabell:  12
William T.:  12

Prentice -
Edith:  4

Purtle -
Albert D.:  4
Dortha M.:  5
Florence:  5
George T.:  4
James:  4
James Edward:  4
Margaret (nee ?):  5
Robert James:  4
William Joseph:  5

Putnam -
Harold J.:  4
John H.:  4

Redinger -
Helen Arlene:  9

Renwick -
Mary:  13

Robinson -
Cassie Pearl:  6

Rose -
Prudence:  13

Russell -
Pearl Florence:  7



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

21

Ryon -
Edith Ulena:  11

Salisbury -
Willard Keith:  7

Salsbury -
Kenneth Lee:  7
Pearl J.:  7
Phyllis June:  7

Schmidt -
Charles:  6
Laura:  6

Schrader -
Terry Lee:  9

Scofield -
Harriet May "Hattie":  3

Sellman -
Edwin M.:  12
Florence T.:  13
Margaret H.:  13
Ray Appleton:  12

Shaw -
Lucille "Elaine" (aka: Elaine):  9

Sheehan -
Margaret Jennie:  3

Shimkus -
Karl:  9

Shong -
Esther:  12
George:  12
Leah:  12
Ruth:  12
William:  12

Short -
Donald:  6

Simons -
Carol Lee:  10

Skilbeck -
Mary Elizabeth:  3

Skinner -
Alexander W.:  3
George Henry:  3
Harriet M.:  3
Henry Godfrey:  3
Henry Godfrey:  3
Holly James:  3
Louise M.:  3
Margaret:  3
Margaret M.:  3
Maria Isabel:  3
Mary:  3
Mary Fahy:  3
Philip Waddell:  3
Robert W.:  3
William H.:  3
William Waddell:  3

Smith -
Mary "Madelyn":  8

Snell -
George:  6

Snyder -
Lillian M.:  7

Sorola -

Hilma:  8
Sowers -

Mabel Helen:  13
St. Dennis -

Lorraine Gabriella Olympia Louise:  7
Stamm -

Eva Lucretia:  14
Sterling -

Catherine Kay:  7
Jeannine Ann:  7
John Russell:  7

Stern -
Emma:  6
Viola:  6

Stewart -
Sharon Kay:  8

Sturdevant -
Chloe Ann:  14
Chloe Ann:  14
Claud:  15
Donald Edwin:  14
Elijah Cyrus:  14
George R.:  14
Hiland Hall:  14
Isabelle J.:  15
James:  14
James D.:  15
James Halbert:  14
Jennie Elmira:  14
Oswald:  4, 15
Robert Francis:  14
Samuel George:  15
Samuel Waddell:  4, 15
Sandra Lee:  14
Sue Jean:  14
William Duncan:  14
William Hawley:  14

Sturgis -
Malissa:  4

Swedenburg -
Vivian G.:  6

Swick -
Mills:  10
William E.:  10

Tanner -
Florence Elizabeth:  6

Taylor -
Barbara Ann:  11

Thompson -
Byron J.:  12
Eva J.:  12
Ida:  12
John J.:  12
Liona:  12
Robert:  12
Wallace B.:  12

Truax -
Emily:  14

True -
Mary Kathryn:  11

VanAntwerp -
Marjorie Mae:  9



Eight Generations of Alexander Wilson, Sr.

22

Waddell -
Andrew D.:  3
Anna Emerson:  3
Isabel E.:  4, 15
Jane:  12
Mary Jane:  3
Mary L.:  3
Samuel:  3

Wagner -
Leon:  8

Wallis -
Gaile Ferris:  7

Ward -
Eunice Bessie:  7

Warren -
James:  10

West -
Robert Alvar:  9

Wheeler -
Joellen Carol:  9

Wiggans -
Rosa:  15

Wilson -
Alexander:  3, 15
Alexander:  15
Allan:  16
David:  16
Janet:  15
Janet:  16
Jean:  15
Margaret:  15
Margaret:  16
Mary:  3

Wise -
Judy Kay:  9

Wolf -
Florence Louise:  8

Wood -
Edwin Allen:  4
Edwin Allen:  4
Jane Elizabeth:  4

Wright -
Alexander:  15
Alexander:  16
Alexander G.:  16
Anna B.:  16
August:  16
Catherine Janet:  16
Claudio:  16
Donald:  16
Duncan:  15
Duncan:  16
Ellen M.:  15
Emeline:  16
Helen Waugh:  16
Henry B.:  16
Janette:  16
Jeannette Wilson:  15
John:  16
John Gordon:  16
Lois F.:  16
Lois Ripley:  16

Lucy Reed:  15
Margaret M.:  15
Mary Montgomery:  16
Peter:  15
Sabra:  16
Thomas:  16
William Spenser:  16


	Eight Generations
	Table of Contents
	Descendant Outline
	Index of Individuals


